503856613 06/06/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3903262

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CORRECT OMISSION OF "INC." IN ASSIGNEE'S NAME IN A COVER SHEET PREVIOUSLY RECORDED AT REEL 7350 FRAME 365

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEITH GRAY	01/31/1995
DAVID DELORME	01/31/1995

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DELORME PUBLISHING COMPANY, INC.		
Street Address:	MAIN STREET		
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 298		
City:	FREEPORT		
State/Country:	MAINE		
Postal Code:	04032		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Patent Number:	5559707			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2076198503

Email: jjoyce@bohanmathers.com

Correspondent Name: JEFFREY JOYCE

Address Line 1: 32 PLEASANT STREET, PO BOX 449

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, MAINE 04101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16-035
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY C. JOYCE
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey C. Joyce/
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=5559707_Orig_Cover_and_Assign#page1.tif source=5559707_Orig_Cover_and_Assign#page2.tif

PATENT 503856613 REEL: 038883 FRAME: 0942

RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET, U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademap Office			
Tab settings \$ \$ \$ \$ WAIL ROY	Patent and Trademan Affice Patent and Trademan Affice Patent and Trademan Affice DELORMEZE			
pro-marcon	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof			
1. Name of conveying party(les) 2	2 Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
David M. DeLorme 995	Name: DeLorme Publishing Company			
Keith A. Gray	Internal Address: 98/381214			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔾 Yes 💆 No				
(3) Nature of conveyance: 19				
Assignment	Street Address: Main Street 5 5			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	P.O. Box 298			
Other	City: Freeport, State: ME ZIP:04032			
Execution Date: 1-31-95	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			
(4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Attorn	ey Docket No.: DELORME21			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, it	ne execution date of the application is: $1-3i-95$			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Title: COMPUTER AIDED ROUTING SYSTEM				
	·			
Additional numbors atta	iched? 🗆 Yes 🔯 No			
65				
(5) Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	(6.) Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Daniel H. Kane	in i			
Internal Address: Fenton, Chapman, Fenton	(7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Smith & Kane, P.A.	☐ Enclosed □			
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 109 Main Street	8. Deposit account number:			

PATENT REEL: 038883 FRAME: 0943

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, We, David M. DeLorme of 356 Range Road, Cumberland, Maine 04021 and Keith A. Gray of Box 75, RR1, Dresden, Maine 04342

hereby sell, assign and transfer to DeLorme Publishing Company, Inc., Main Street, P.O. Box 298, Freeport, Maine

a corporation of the State of Maine having a place of business at Main Street, Freeport, Maine

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention entitled COMPUTER AIDED ROUTING SYSTEM

for which I have executed a United States patent application on the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of all countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything reasonable to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed	this_3	3/3/	_day of_	January	, 19	95.
	WEGORE LIBARE		KE /	MA	The	
	JAN 31	95	- Ch	David M.	DeLorme	
STATE OF MAIN	E,		·	Keith A	. Gray	

COUNTY OF Camberland) ss.

On this 3/of day of January 1995, before me, County aforesaid, personally appeared <u>David M. DeLorme and Keith</u> A. Gray known to me to be the individuals named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and being first duly sworn, did acknowledge that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed and as for the purposes therein set forth.

May B Cassella Notary Public

Mary B. Cassella

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 16, 1995

PATENT REEL: 038883 FRAME: 0944

RECORDED: 06/06/2016